

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 629 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Omprakash Sunil ShedmakePETITIONER

V/S

**State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Pso., Ps Seloo DistRESPONDENT
Wardha**

**KHOBRADE SONALI BHAGWAN for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ PRADEEP
DHOTE J**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

Adv. Sonali Khobragade for Appellant. Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, APP for State. At the request of Adv. Varsha Warhade h/f Adv. Mrs. A.S. Mishrikotkar (Appointed) for R.no. 2 S.O. to 27/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)