



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 629/2025

Omprakash Sunil Shedmake

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Ms Sonali Khobragade, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, A.PP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 27.01.2026

1. Learned Advocate for the appellant submits that she is not having complete papers and seeks time.
2. Stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)