



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 629 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 629 OF 2025

OMPRAKASH SUNIL SHEDMAKE

Vs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR. ITS PSO., PS SELOO DIST. WARDHA AND ANR.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Sonali B. Khobragade, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. B. M. Lonare, APP for the State.

Ms Anuprita S. Mishrikotkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026.

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to place on record the complete depositions.
2. Stand over to 25th February 2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)